
Thompson HS Competition Itinerary
1921 Warrior Parkway, Alabaster, Alabama, 35007

Saturday, March 2nd, 2024
Duration: 6:15 am - 4:15 pm

Weather: High of 66. Low 47. There is a slight chance of rain.

Bus Driver: Lisa Schafer

Staff on Bus: Dr. Frederick, Mrs. Frederick, Griffin Hood, Gracie Martin
Staff Driving: Duane Allen

● 6:30 am
○ Arrive at MSHS.

● 7:00 am
○ Depart for Thompson HS.

● 9:20 am
○ Arrive at Thompson HS.

● 9:33 am
○ Unit Check-in

● 10:15 am
○ Outside warm-up (weather permitting)

● 11:00 am
○ Outside Warmup. Warm Up area B.

● 11:25 am
○ “On Deck.”

● 11:35 am
○ Perform. BRING THE HEAT!

● 12:00 pm
○ Finish loading truck.
○ Send Band dad/s home.

● 12:00 pm - 1:30 pm
○ Watch other shows; stay for awards; and grab lunch at concessions.

● 1:30 pm
○ Return to MSHS.

● 4:00 pm
○ Help dads finish unloading gear.

● 4:15 pm
○ Last-minute cleaning. Kids return home!


